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Garant crio
Vario workbench with dark grey Eluplan worktop mobile with granite plate,
Sizes: 1500

Order data

Order number 431310 1500
GTIN 4062406288105
Item class 41W
Description

Version:

Mobile measurement workstation with granite plate. Natural granite plate for measuring
and inspection, accuracy class 0. Precision diamond lapped for inspection work. Free of flaws;
homogeneous structure. Resistant to deflection and to warping. Absolutely rustproof and
resistant to acid, low thermal conductivity. Supplied with M8 tapped hole. Worktop of dark
Eluplan, 50 mm thick; 2 mm thick plastic surface finish, proof against abrasion and impacts.
The coating is anti-static and largely resistant to dilute acids and alkalis. The tough hard surface
is particularly suitable for sensitive components. All edges ABS veneered. Mobile support legs
of square hollow section, each with 2 ball-bearing fixed wheels and castors, @ 125 mm, with
treadless polyurethane tyres. Castors with brakes for the wheels and the castor heads. Back
panels and storage shelves of sheet metal.

Supplied with:

Supplied with granite table 630 x 400 mm, accuracy class 0, M8 tapped hole. Fully assembled.
Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016 anthracite, powder-coated. Suspension for
granite table RAL 7016 anthracite, drawer body RAL 7035 light grey (not configurable).

Note:

For accessories see our Workstations and Storage catalogue volume 3.

Technical description

Worktop thickness 50 mm
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Granite table length

Worktop depth

Series

maximum load capacity, mobile unit
Weight

Worktop length

Flatness

Height

Granite table width

Design version

Material thickness

Workbench height
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity

Insert thickness

Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)

Cylinder lock
Colour selection

Type of product

630 mm
750 mm
vario
400 kg
158 kg
1500 mm
0.007 mm
850 mm
400 mm
Steel hollow section construction
1 mm
850 mm
75 kg
50 mm
100 %
modular barrel

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018,5012, 5011, 5005, 3003

mobile workbench
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