#### Garant GRIDUNE

Vario workbench with dark grey Eluplan worktop mobile with granite plate, Sizes: 1500



# Order data

Order number	431310 1500
GTIN	4062406288105
Item class	41W

## Description

### Version:

**Mobile measurement workstation with granite plate. Natural granite plate for measuring and inspection, accuracy class 0.** Precision diamond lapped for inspection work. Free of flaws; homogeneous structure. Resistant to deflection and to warping. Absolutely rustproof and resistant to acid, low thermal conductivity. **Supplied with M8 tapped hole. Worktop of dark Eluplan, 50 mm thick;** 2 mm thick plastic surface finish, proof against abrasion and impacts. The coating is anti-static and largely resistant to dilute acids and alkalis. The tough hard surface is particularly suitable for sensitive components. All edges ABS veneered. **Mobile support legs** of square hollow section, each with 2 ball-bearing fixed wheels and castors, Ø 125 mm, with treadless polyurethane tyres. Castors with brakes for the wheels and the castor heads. Back panels and storage shelves of sheet metal.

### Supplied with:

Supplied with granite table 630 x 400 mm, accuracy class 0, M8 tapped hole. Fully assembled. **Colour:** 

Body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts RAL 7016 anthracite, powder-coated. Suspension for granite table RAL 7016 anthracite, drawer body RAL 7035 light grey (not configurable). **Note:** 

For accessories see our Workstations and Storage catalogue volume 3.

# **Technical description**

Worktop thickness

50 mm

Granite table length	630 mm
Worktop depth	750 mm
Series	vario
maximum load capacity, mobile unit	400 kg
Weight	158 kg
Worktop length	1500 mm
Flatness	0.007 mm
Height	850 mm
Granite table width	400 mm
Design version	Steel hollow section construction
Material thickness	1 mm
Workbench height	850 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	75 kg
Insert thickness	50 mm
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003
Type of product	mobile workbench